

# City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

# Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, October 4, 2016 5:00 PM Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

## 2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

# 3. Approval of minutes

MIN-16:114 Minutes for the Public Works Committee meeting on September 6, 2016

Attachments: Minutes

### 4. New Business

### Resolutions To Be Introduced

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

WITH FIRST COMMUNITY BANK TO PROVIDE THE MATERIALS FOR A

SYNTHETIC ICE RINK FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO

<u>Sponsors:</u> Mayor's Office and Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> Skate Rink Sponsorship Agreement.pdf

RES-16:130 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN

INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT WITH ARTEFACTS

**Sponsors:** Engineering

**Attachments:** Indemnification Agreement

RES-16:136 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE

LOW BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH VANCE CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, LLC FOR THE CRAIGHEAD FOREST PARK TRAILHEAD (2016:32)

**Sponsors:** Engineering, Grants and Parks & Recreation

Attachments: Bid Tab

Contract Documents 2016 32

RES-16:137 A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A RADIO TOWER JOINT USER AGREEMENT

WITH CITY WATER AND LIGHT (CWL)

**Sponsors:** Engineering

Attachments: Exhibit A

**Tower Agreement** 

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment